
Property Development Manager Map
If you are a Local Authority and want to talk to us about how we can assist with the 
delivery of your older persons housing strategy, then please contact:
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Paul Brand
Senior Property Development Manager
Email: Paul.Brand@housing21.org.uk
Call: 07517 911 412

Andi McLoughlin
Property Development Manager
Email: Andi.McLoughlin@housing21.org.uk
Call: 07355 009 985

Habiba Adam
Property Development Manager
Email: Habiba.Adam@housing21.org.uk
Call: 07759 133 411

Assad Hamed
Property Development Manager
Email: Assad.Hamed@housing21.org.uk
Call: 07739 268 206

Nick Rees
Property Development Manager
Email: Nick.Rees@housing21.org.uk
Call: 07739 858 765

Michael Bull
Property Development Manager
Email: Michael.Bull@housing21.org.uk
Call: 07860 839 103

Clare Hemming
Senior Property Development Manager
Email: Clare.Hemming@housing21.org.uk
Call: 07725 630 607

To introduce Extra Care, Retirement Living and Co-Housing development 
opportunities to us, please contact the relevant Property Development Manager:


